
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
CIVIL AVIATION

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3348
ANSWERED ON:16.03.2011
DECLINE IN FLIGHT ATTENDANTS
Reddy Shri Magunta Srinivasulu;Sugumar Shri K.

Will the Minister of CIVIL AVIATION be pleased to state:

(a) whether Air India is considering to reduce the number of cabin crew members in its aircraft;

(b) if so, the details thereof and the reasons therefor;

(c) whether the Union Government has issued any directive/ guidelines asking airlines including Air India not to reduce the number of cabin crew members; and

(d) if so, the details thereof?

Answer

MINISTER OF OVERSEAS INDIAN AFFAIRS & MINISTER OF CIVIL AVIATION (SHRI VAYALAR RAVI)

(a): No, Madam. Cabin crew rostering is in line with DGCA norms.

(b): Does not arise.

(c): No, Madam

(d): Does not arise.
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